Project: American Avenue and Golden State Blvd. Intersection Improvements Contract No.: 20-20-C

Bidders

1 AJ EXCAVATION

2 Avison Construction, Inc.

3 Ages Construction Corporation

4 Yarbs Grading and Paving, Inc.

5 American Paving CRUCTION, INC.

7 Granib Construction Company

A LEXCAVATION
Avison Construction, Inc.
Biocontraction
Company
Biocontraction
Company
Biocontraction
Biocontrac

ITEM NO.	OHANTITY	UNIT OF MEASUR F, S	ITEM DESCRIPTION	Engineer*	TOTAL PRICE (IN FIGURES)	ITEM PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL PRICE (IN FIGURES)	ITEM PRICE	TOTAL PRICE (IN FIGURES)	ITEM PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL PRICE (IN FIGURES)								
NO.	QUANTITI	E	SUPPLEMENTAL WORK (PRICE INDEX	(IN FIGURES)				(IN FIGURES)											
1	80,000	\$	FLUXUATION)	\$1.00	\$80,000.00	\$1.00	\$80,000.00	\$1.00	\$80,000.00	\$1.00	\$80,000.00	\$1.00	\$80,000.00	\$1.00	\$80,000.00	\$1.00	\$80,000.00	\$1.00	\$80,000.00
3	70,000	\$ EA	SUPPLEMENTAL WORK CONSTRUCTION PROJECT FUNDING SIGN	\$1.00 \$1,500.00	\$70,000.00 \$3,000.00	\$1.00 \$1.000.00	\$70,000.00 \$2,000.00	\$1.00 \$800.00	\$70,000.00 \$1.600.00	\$1.00 \$830.00	\$70,000.00 \$1,660.00	\$1.00 \$1.000.00	\$70,000.00 \$2,000.00	\$1.00 \$750.00	\$70,000.00 \$1.500.00	\$1.00 \$750.00	\$70,000.00 \$1.500.00	\$1.00 \$750.00	\$70,000.00 \$1.500.00
4	1	LS	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	\$1,000.00	\$130,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$117,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$143,800.00	\$1,500.00	\$205,000.00	\$1,500.00
5	4	EA	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGNS	\$7,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$5,600.00	\$22,400.00	\$4,500.00	\$18,000.00	\$5,800.00	\$23,200.00	\$900.00	\$3,600.00	\$4,000.00	\$16,000.00
6	1	LS	TEMPORARY MEDIAN TRANSITION	\$205,000.00	\$205,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00
7	1	LS	JOB SITE MANAGEMENT	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,500.30	\$10,500.30	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
8	1	LS	PREPARE STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
9	1,000	\$	STATE WATER RESOURCES CONTROL BOARD NOTICE OF INTENT FILING FEE	\$1.00	\$1,000.00	\$1.00	\$1,000.00	\$1.00	\$1,000.00	\$1.00	\$1,000.00	\$1.00	\$1,000.00	\$1.00	\$1,000.00	\$1.00	\$1,000.00	\$1.00	\$1,000.00
10	1	EA	STORM WATER ANNUAL REPORT	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.75	\$500.75	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$300.00	\$300.00
11	1	LS	DUST CONTROL PLAN	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$9,900.00	\$9,900.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
12	5 21	EA EA	REMOVE ROADSIDE SIGN REMOVE ROADSIDE SIGN AND POST	\$400.00 \$450.00	\$2,000.00 \$9,450.00	\$275.00 \$110.00	\$1,375.00 \$2,310.00	\$60.00 \$120.00	\$300.00 \$2.520.00	\$55.00 \$110.00	\$275.00 \$2.310.00	\$50.00 \$100.00	\$250.00 \$2.100.00	\$50.00 \$100.00	\$250.00 \$2,100.00	\$40.00 \$65.00	\$200.00 \$1.365.00	\$40.00 \$65.00	\$200.00 \$1.365.00
14	100	EA	REMOVE PAVEMENT MARKER	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$7.00	\$700.00	\$1.25	\$125.00	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$1.00	\$100.00
15	1	LS	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	\$22,500.00	\$22,500.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$46,000.00	\$46,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$126,000.00	\$126,000.00	\$175,000.00	\$175,000.00
16	92 8.178	EA CY F	REMOVE TREE ROADWAY EXCAVATION	\$300.00 \$35.00	\$27,600.00 \$286.230.00	\$250.00 \$15.00	\$23,000.00 \$122,670.00	\$135.00 \$25.00	\$12,420.00 \$204,450.00	\$306.00 \$25.00	\$28,152.00 \$204,450.00	\$100.00 \$30.00	\$9,200.00 \$245,340.00	\$190.00 \$50.40	\$17,480.00 \$412,171.20	\$300.00 \$14.00	\$27,600.00 \$114,492.00	\$210.00 \$30.00	\$19,320.00 \$245,340.00
18	350	CY F	ROADWAY EXCAVATION (DEMO	\$35.00	\$280,230.00	\$15.00 \$12.00	\$122,670.00 \$4,200.00	\$25.00 \$35.00	\$204,450.00 \$12,250.00	\$25.00	\$204,450.00	\$30.00 \$10.00	\$245,340.00	\$50.40 \$12.00	\$412,1/1.20	\$14.00	\$114,492.00	\$30.00	\$245,340.00
19	5,758	CY	PAVEMENT SHOWN ON DEMO SHEET 8) EMBANKMENT CONSTRUCTION	\$25.00	\$12,250.00	\$12.00	\$86,370.00	\$6.00	\$12,250.00	\$3.75 \$15.00	\$86,370.00	\$10.00	\$86,370.00	\$12.00	\$86,370.00	\$11.00	\$3,650.00	\$20.00	\$28,790.00
20	875	CY	SHOULDER BACKING	\$20.00	\$17,500.00	\$9.00	\$7,875.00	\$18.00	\$15,750.00	\$9.00	\$7,875.00	\$25.00	\$21,875.00	\$10.00	\$8,750.00	\$70.00	\$61,250.00	\$30.00	\$26,750.00
21	25,000	SF	HYDROSEED	\$0.50	\$12,500.00	\$0.20	\$5,000.00	\$0.16	\$4,000.00	\$0.19	\$4,750.00	\$0.15	\$3,750.00	\$0.15	\$3,750.00	\$0.20	\$5,000.00	\$0.20	\$5,000.00
22	1	LS	FINISHING ROADWAY	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00
23	8,000	CY F	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	\$65.00	\$520,000.00	\$40.00	\$320,000.00 \$980.000.00	\$50.00	\$400,000.00	\$42.00	\$336,000.00	\$45.00 \$80.00	\$360,000.00	\$44.00 \$84.50	\$352,000.00	\$36.00	\$288,000.00	\$45.00	\$360,000.00
25	14,000 740	TON	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A 3/4" GRADING) PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE A)	\$85.00 \$10.00	\$1,190,000.00 \$7,400.00	\$70.00 \$10.00	\$980,000.00	\$80.00 \$11.00	\$1,120,000.00 \$8,140.00	\$78.00 \$4.85	\$1,092,000.00 \$3,589.00	\$80.00	\$1,120,000.00 \$4,440.00	\$84.50 \$7.00	\$1,183,000.00 \$5,180.00	\$86.00 \$4.00	\$1,204,000.00 \$2,960.00	\$75.00 \$4.40	\$1,050,000.00 \$3,256.00
26	592	LF	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE A) PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE E)	\$7.00	\$4,144.00	\$8.00	\$4,736.00	\$11.00	\$8,140.00	\$4.85 \$4.85	\$3,589.00	\$5.00	\$4,440.00	\$7.00	\$5,180.00	\$4.00	\$2,960.00	\$4.40	\$3,256.00
27	100	SY	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT (MISCELLANEOUS AREAS)	\$50.00	\$5,000.00	\$40.00	\$4,000.00	\$50.00	\$5,000.00	\$53.00	\$5,300.00	\$50.00	\$5,000.00	\$26.00	\$2,600.00	\$55.00	\$5,500.00	\$70.00	\$7,000.00
28	1	TON	TACK COAT	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$28,500.00	\$28,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
29	12	CY	STORM DRAIN PIPE SLURRY CEMENT	\$200.00	\$2,400.00	\$250.00	\$3,000.00	\$200.00	\$2,400.00	\$180.00	\$2,160.00	\$290.00	\$3,480.00	\$275.00	\$3,300.00	\$140.00	\$1,680.00	\$300.00	\$3,600.00
30	1,922	LF	BACKFILL MINOR CONCRETE - MEDIAN CURB	\$25.00	\$48,050.00	\$22.00	\$42,284.00	\$32.00	\$61,504.00	\$25.00	\$48,050.00	\$20.00	\$38,440.00	\$28.00	\$53,816.00	\$17.00	\$32,674.00	\$30.00	\$57,660.00
31	292	LF	MINOR CONCRETE - MEDIAN CURB & GUTTER	\$40.00	\$11,680.00	\$36.00	\$10,512.00	\$50.00	\$14,600.00	\$41.00	\$11,972.00	\$34.00	\$9,928.00	\$47.00	\$13,724.00	\$30.00	\$8,760.00	\$53.00	\$15,476.00
32	13,595	SF	MINOR CONCRETE - MEDIAN CAP (3"	\$7.00	\$95,165.00	\$4.00	\$54.380.00	\$6.00	\$81,570.00	\$5.15	\$70.014.25	\$5.00	\$67.975.00	\$3.20	\$43,504.00	\$3.00	\$40.785.00	\$6.00	\$81.570.00
33	1,000	SE	THICK) MINOR CONCRETE - CONTROLLER PAD (4"	\$8.00	\$8,000.00	\$7.25	\$7,250.00	\$10.00	\$10.000.00	\$6.15	\$6.150.00	\$5.00	\$5,000.00	\$8.00	\$8,000.00	\$4.00	\$4.000.00	\$8.50	\$8.500.00
-			THICK) 12" DIA. CLASS IV RUBBER GASKETED-																
34	72	LF	REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	\$150.00	\$10,800.00	\$155.00	\$11,160.00	\$200.00	\$14,400.00	\$71.50	\$5,148.00	\$230.00	\$16,560.00	\$225.00	\$16,200.00	\$145.00	\$10,440.00	\$125.00	\$9,000.00
35	1	EA	CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE INLET/OUTLET - TYPE OMPI	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$5,800.00	\$5,800.00	\$3,700.00	\$3,700.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$5,300.00	\$5,300.00
36	1	EA	CONCRETE DRAINAGE INLET - TYPE G1 CLASS I ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION - RIP	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$5,600.00	\$5,600.00	\$5,200.00	\$5,200.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$6,300.00	\$6,300.00
37	15	CY	RAP	\$100.00	\$1,500.00	\$250.00	\$3,750.00	\$500.00	\$7,500.00	\$375.00	\$5,625.00	\$135.00	\$2,025.00	\$125.00	\$1,875.00	\$240.00	\$3,600.00	\$200.00	\$3,000.00
38	4	EA	AC PAVED OVERSIDE DRAIN INSTALL STREET NAME SIGN ON SIGNAL	\$2,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$700.00	\$2,800.00	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$800.00	\$3,200.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$185.00	\$740.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00
39	4	EA	POLE	\$800.00	\$3,200.00	\$385.00	\$1,540.00	\$400.00	\$1,600.00 \$2,080.00	\$388.00	\$1,552.00	\$360.00	\$1,440.00	\$350.00 \$200.00	\$1,400.00	\$540.00	\$2,160.00	\$540.00	\$2,160.00
40	8 34	EA EA	INSTALL ROADSIDE SIGN INSTALL ROADSIDE SIGN AND POST	\$400.00 \$450.00	\$3,200.00 \$15,300.00	\$210.00 \$265.00	\$1,680.00 \$9,010.00	\$260.00 \$325.00	\$2,080.00	\$222.00 \$277.00	\$1,776.00 \$9,418.00	\$200.00 \$260.00	\$1,600.00 \$8,840.00	\$200.00 \$250.00	\$1,600.00 \$8,500.00	\$185.00 \$340.00	\$1,480.00 \$11,560.00	\$185.00 \$340.00	\$1,480.00 \$11,560.00
42	2	EA	SURVEY MONUMENT (TYPE D)	\$650.00	\$1,300.00	\$850.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$650.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00
43	1	LS	TEMPORARY STRIPPING DURING CONSTRUCTION PER SHEET 37-41	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,700.00	\$11,700.00	\$11,794.00	\$11,794.00	\$11,800.00	\$11,800.00
44	250	LF	THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (12*	\$5.00	\$1,250.00	\$3.25	\$812.50	\$4.00	\$1,000.00	\$4.00	\$1,000.00	\$3.00	\$750.00	\$3.00	\$750.00	\$3.00	\$750.00	\$3.00	\$750.00
45	350	LF	WHITE) THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (6*	\$5.00	\$1.750.00	\$1.55	\$542.50	\$2.00	\$700.00	\$2.00	\$700.00	\$2.00	\$700.00	\$1.50	\$525.00	\$1.50	\$525.00	\$1.50	\$525.00
	200	LF	WHITE DIAGONAL) THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (6"	\$5.00	\$1,000.00														
46			YELLOW DIAGONAL) THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (4"			\$1.65	\$330.00	\$2.00	\$400.00	\$2.00	\$400.00	\$2.00	\$400.00	\$1.50	\$300.00	\$1.50	\$300.00	\$1.50	\$300.00
47	1,250	LF	WHITE DIAGONAL)	\$3.00	\$3,750.00	\$1.10	\$1,375.00	\$1.25	\$1,562.50	\$1.35	\$1,687.50	\$1.00	\$1,250.00	\$1.00	\$1,250.00	\$1.00	\$1,250.00	\$1.00	\$1,250.00
48	1,444	SF	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS (RETROREFLECTIVE)	\$11.00	\$15,884.00	\$4.25	\$6,137.00	\$5.00	\$7,220.00	\$5.25	\$7,581.00	\$4.00	\$5,776.00	\$4.00	\$5,776.00	\$4.00	\$5,776.00	\$4.00	\$5,776.00
49	3,200	LF	THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (DETAIL 12)	\$3.00	\$9,600.00	\$0.50	\$1,600.00	\$0.50	\$1,600.00	\$0.60	\$1,920.00	\$0.50	\$1,600.00	\$0.45	\$1,440.00	\$0.45	\$1,440.00	\$0.45	\$1,440.00
50	400	LF	THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (DETAIL	\$3.00	\$1,200.00	\$2.20	\$880.00	\$2.50	\$1,000.00	\$2.50	\$1,000.00	\$2.00	\$800.00	\$2.00	\$800.00	\$2.00	\$800.00	\$2.00	\$800.00
51	4,200	LF	THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (DETAIL	\$3.00	\$12,600.00	\$0.70	\$2,940.00	\$0.75	\$3,150.00	\$0.85	\$3,570.00	\$0.70	\$2,940.00	\$0.65	\$2,730.00	\$0.65	\$2,730.00	\$0.65	\$2,730.00
52	7,375	LF	25A) THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (DETAIL	\$3.00	\$22,125.00	\$0.70	\$5,162.50	\$0.75	\$5,531.25	\$0.85	\$6,268.75	\$0.70	\$5,162.50	\$0.65	\$4,793.75	\$0.60	\$4,425.00	\$0.65	\$4,793.75
53	800		27B) THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (DETAIL	\$3.00	\$22,125.00														
-		LF	29)			\$2.20	\$1,760.00	\$2.50	\$2,000.00	\$2.65	\$2,120.00	\$2.00	\$1,600.00	\$2.00	\$1,600.00	\$2.00	\$1,600.00	\$2.00	\$1,600.00
54	3,500	LF	THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (DETAIL 38)	\$3.00	\$10,500.00	\$1.35	\$4,725.00	\$1.50	\$5,250.00	\$1.65	\$5,775.00	\$1.30	\$4,550.00	\$1.25	\$4,375.00	\$1.25	\$4,375.00	\$1.25	\$4,375.00
55	2,000	LF	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (DETAIL 39)	\$0.45	\$900.00	\$0.66	\$1,320.00	\$0.75	\$1,500.00	\$0.75	\$1,500.00	\$0.60	\$1,200.00	\$0.60	\$1,200.00	\$0.60	\$1,200.00	\$0.60	\$1,200.00
56	990	LF	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (DETAIL 39A)	\$0.25	\$247.50	\$0.70	\$693.00	\$0.75	\$742.50	\$0.80	\$792.00	\$0.60	\$594.00	\$0.60	\$594.00	\$0.60	\$594.00	\$0.60	\$594.00
57	380	SF	PAINT PAVEMENT MARKINGS (2-COAT) -	\$8.00	\$3,040.00	\$2.75	\$1,045.00	\$3.00	\$1,140.00	\$3.25	\$1,235.00	\$2.50	\$950.00	\$2.50	\$950.00	\$2.50	\$950.00	\$2.50	\$950.00
58	510	LF	(RETROREFLECTIVE) PAINT CURB (WHITE)	\$3.00	\$1,530.00	\$2.20	\$1,122.00	\$2.50	\$1,275.00	\$2.50	\$1,275.00	\$2.00	\$1,020.00	\$2.00	\$1,020.00	\$2.00	\$1,020.00	\$2.00	\$1,020.00
			PAVEMENT MARKER (RETRORESI ECTIVE																
59	275	EA	TYPE D) - YELLOW	\$5.00	\$1,375.00	\$5.50	\$1,512.50	\$6.00	\$1,650.00	\$6.50	\$1,787.50	\$5.00	\$1,375.00	\$5.00	\$1,375.00	\$5.00	\$1,375.00	\$5.00	\$1,375.00
60	250	EA	PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE TYPE G) - CLEAR	\$5.00	\$1,250.00	\$5.50	\$1,375.00	\$6.00	\$1,500.00	\$6.50	\$1,625.00	\$5.00	\$1,250.00	\$5.00	\$1,250.00	\$5.00	\$1,250.00	\$5.00	\$1,250.00
61	1	LS	TRAFFIC SIGNAL AND LIGHTING (REFER TO SECTION 86 FOR COUNTY FURNISHED	\$225,000.00	\$225,000.00	\$635,000.00	\$635,000.00	\$650,000.00	\$650,000.00	\$721,000.00	\$721,000.00	\$687,000.00	\$687,000.00	\$638,000.00	\$638,000.00	\$710,000.00	\$710,000.00	\$650,000.00	\$650,000.00
62	47	EA	MATERIAL) INDUCTIVE LOOP DETECTOR	\$400.00	\$18,800.00	\$950.00	\$44,650.00	\$800.00	\$37,600.00	\$550.00	\$25,850.00	\$900.00	\$42,300.00	\$900.00	\$42,300.00	\$800.00	\$37,600.00	\$800.00	\$37,600.00
63	1	LS	MOBILIZATION	\$130,000.00	\$130,000.00	\$270,000.00	\$270,000.00	\$125,000.00	\$125,000.00	\$180,000.00	\$180,000.00	\$311,000.00	\$311,000.00	\$175,000.00	\$175,000.00	\$325,000.00	\$325,000.00	\$350,000.00	\$350,000.00
		ID (ITEMS 1-	63)	\$3,513	,420.50	\$3,148	,584.00	\$3,241	,408.00	\$3,374,	992.00	\$3,510,	391.00	\$3,519,	842.95	\$3,659	9,948.00	\$3,73	0,760.55
F-	Final Pay Ite	m																	